YouGov

YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2058 Adults in GB / 1008 Adults in France / 2284
Adults in Germany / 1000 Adults in Denmark / 1008 Adults in
Sweden / 1048 Adults in Spain / 1006 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 5th - 23rd January 2024

Country

GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden| Spain | Spain Italy Italy

Weighted Sample| 2194 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 1048 1034 1006
Unweighted Sample| 2194 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 1048 1034 1006
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

29-31 11-12 20-28 10-22 15-19 19-23 5-12 5-13Jan 5-11 5-13 5-13 5-11 6-16 5-17
Dec 23 Jan '24 Dec'23 Jan'24 Dec'23 Jan'24 Dec 23 24 Dec '23 Jan '24 Dec '23 Jan '24 Dec 23 Jan '24

Do you approve or disapprove of the Government's record to date?

Approve 13 16 20 20 15 14 29 30 25 27 30 34 33 28
Disapprove 68 63 68 69 7 78 52 55 63 61 61 55 46 51
Don't know 19 21 12 11 8 8 19 15 12 12 9 11 21 21

If there was a referendum on the COUNTRY membership of the
European Union, how would you vote?

| would vote to remain in / join the European Union 46 a7 43 a7 57 60 66 67 55 59 75 73 46 50

| would vote to stay out of / leave the European Union 31 31 28 30 22 21 17 17 23 23 11 11 29 29
| would not vote 8 7 8 9 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 6 9 9

Don'tknow 11 11 16 13 14 12 13 10 15 13 9 9 16 10

Refused 4 4 5 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2
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Country

GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden| Spain | Spain Italy Italy
Weighted Sample| 2194 | 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 | 1037 | 1048 1034 1006

Unweighted Sample| 2194 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 1048 1034 1006
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

11-12 11-12 10-12 10-22 20-26 19-23 11-16 5-13Jan 11-16 5-13  13-18 5-11 6-19 5-17
Oct'23 Jan'24 Oct'23 Jan'24 Oct'23 Jan'24 Oct '23 ‘24 Oct'23 Jan'24 Oct'23 Jan'24 Oct'23 Jan '24
Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly
pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the European

Union?
Very optimistic 6 7 5 6 9 5 10 7 6 4 12 9 6 4
Fairly optimistic 33 33 30 30 41 37 52 50 43 45 47 50 34 37
TOTAL OPTIMISTIC 39 40 35 36 50 42 62 57 49 49 59 59 40 41
Fairly pessimistic 28 27 36 35 28 30 19 24 28 29 22 23 33 34
Very pessimistic 10 13 18 20 12 16 5 7 9 10 7 8 16 14
TOTAL PESSIMISTIC 38 40 54 55 40 46 24 31 37 39 29 31 49 48
Don'tknow 24 21 11 9 10 12 14 13 15 12 11 10 11 11

Thinking about the relationship between the European Union and
member states, do you think...?

There should be a closer union between EU countries, with member

L S 16 19 27 27 32 31 18 16 13 14 48 50 44 43
states giving more powers to the EU institutions
There should be a less close unlon_between EU countries, with some 30 29 37 24 37 35 23 34 38 0 21 17 29 33
current EU powers being returned to the member states
The current balance is about right 25 23 13 9 16 15 36 35 26 25 17 18 7 6
No view/Don’'t know 29 29 23 20 15 19 13 14 24 21 15 14 19 18
For each of the following institutions, please say whether you tend
to trust it or tend not to trust it.
European Commission
Tend to trust 28 27 32 28 38 32 50 49 38 32 54 55 40 39
Tend not to trust 46 44 50 54 46 48 29 30 34 39 30 30 45 44
Don’t know 26 29 18 18 15 21 21 21 29 29 17 15 15 17
European Parliament
Tend to trust 29 29 34 29 41 35 51 47 42 36 54 57 41 40
Tend not to trust 47 46 50 52 45 47 30 34 33 39 31 32 47 44
Don’t know 23 26 16 19 14 18 18 18 24 25 15 11 13 15
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Sample Size: 2058 Adults in GB / 1008 Adults in France / 2284
Adults in Germany / 1000 Adults in Denmark / 1008 Adults in
Sweden / 1048 Adults in Spain / 1006 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 5th - 23rd January 2024

Country

GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden| Spain | Spain Italy Italy

Weighted Sample| 2194 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 1048 1034 1006
Unweighted Sample| 2194 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 1048 1034 1006

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The COUNTRY Parliament

Tend to trust 31 28 32 28 a7 37 60 55 54 49 31 27 27 25
Tend not to trust 57 60 54 59 42 52 30 38 32 37 57 64 62 63
Don’t know 13 12 14 13 10 12 11 8 14 14 12 9 11 12

The COUNTRY Government
Tend to trust 25 24 29 26 41 30 49 41 42 40 36 34 29 27
Tend not to trust 65 66 59 64 49 60 41 51 45 48 54 60 60 64
Don’t know 11 10 12 10 10 11 10 8 13 12 10 6 11 9

19-20 11-12  13-17 10-22 14-19 Jul 19-23  13-19 5-13Jan 13-18 5-13  11-17 5-11  12-19 5-17
Jul'23 Jan'24 Jul'23 Jan'24 '23 Jan '24  Jul '23 24 Jul'23 Jan'24 Jul'23 Jan'24 Jul'23 Jan'24
Do you see yourself as...?

European not [COUNTRY] 4 4 2 3 6 3 1 1 2 1 4 3 3 3
More European than [COUNTRY] 3 3 4 4 9 8 3 2 5 4 4 6 4 8
Equally European and [COUNTRY] 16 16 25 25 33 32 19 15 23 19 43 40 29 31
More [COUNTRY] than European 25 24 48 a7 30 33 52 53 42 a7 37 39 42 36
[COUNTRY] not European 40 40 15 16 15 16 22 26 23 22 4 4 12 14
Other [See Tab 1] 8 9 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 4 4 3 2
Don'tknow 4 5 4 3 5 6 2 2 4 3 3 3 7 7
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following
people. If you have not heard of any of the following people, please
select the N/A option
Rishi Sunak
Very favourable 4 4 2 2 2 1 2
Fairly favourable 21 10 13 16 16 7 9
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 25 14 15 18 18 8 11
Fairly unfavourable 27 10 14 13 13 14 11
Very unfavourable 40 9 9 7 8 10 11
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 67 19 23 20 21 24 22
Don't know 7 18 19 19 26 26 25
N/A - | have not heard of this person 1 49 43 43 36 41 41
NET FAVOURABILITY -42 -5 -8 -2 -3 -16 -11
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Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Vladimir Putin
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | have not heard of this person
NET FAVOURABILITY
Joe Biden
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | have not heard of this person
NET FAVOURABILITY
Emmanuel Macron
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | have not heard of this person
NET FAVOURABILITY

Country
GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden| Spain | Spain Italy Italy
2194 | 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 | 1037 | 1048 1034 1006
2194 | 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 | 1048 1034 1006
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 6 4 1 2 2 5
4 8 9 2 3 4 7
6 14 13 3] 5 6 12
7 12 14 5 8 12 12
81 61 63 88 81 76 66
88 73 77 93 89 88 78
5 10 7 3 5 5 7
2 3 3 1 2 1 3
-82 -59 -64 -90 -84 -82 -66
5 4 7 9 4 4 3
35 30 42 40 37 24 20
40 34 49 49 41 28 23
28 24 21 27 27 30 26
18 22 15 11 16 22 31
46 46 36 38 43 52 57
13 16 12 12 15 17 15
1 3 4 2 2 4 4
-6 -12 13 11 -2 -24 -34
2 7 6 6 4 3 3
25 22 42 36 30 30 22
27 29 48 42 34 33 25
24 26 19 23 21 26 28
16 38 10 6 11 16 23
40 64 29 29 32 42 51
21 6 16 20 24 18 19
12 1 7 10 10 7 5
-13 -35 19 13 2 -9 -26
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Sample Size: 2058 Adults in GB / 1008 Adults in France / 2284
Adults in Germany / 1000 Adults in Denmark / 1008 Adults in
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Fieldwork: 5th - 23rd January 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Olaf Scholz
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | have not heard of this person
NET FAVOURABILITY
Mette Frederiksen
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | have not heard of this person
NET FAVOURABILITY
UIf Kristersson
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | have not heard of this person
NET FAVOURABILITY

YouGov

Country
GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden| Spain | Spain Italy Italy
2194 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 1048 1034 1006
2194 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 1048 1034 1006
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 3 3 4 2 1 2
10 19 18 25 14 16 13
11 22 21 29 16 17 15
6 14 29 13 12 14 16
4 9 39 4 6 7 14
10 23 68 17 18 21 30
23 20 8 21 25 27 25
56 35 2 34 40 36 30
1 -1 -47 12 -2 -4 -15
X X X 12 X X X
X X X 25 X X X
X X X 37 X X X
X X X 27 X X X
X X X 32 X X X
X X X 59 X X X
X X X 3 X X X
X X X 1 X X X
X X X -22 X X X
X X X X 7 X X
X X X X 32 X X
X X X X 39 X X
X X X X 30 X X
X X X X 23 X X
X X X X 53 X X
X X X X 7 X X
X X X X 2 X X
X X X X -14 X X
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Sample Size: 2058 Adults in GB / 1008 Adults in France / 2284
Adults in Germany / 1000 Adults in Denmark / 1008 Adults in
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Pedro Sanchez
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | have not heard of this person
NET FAVOURABILITY
Giorgia Meloni
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | have not heard of this person
NET FAVOURABILITY

YouGov

Country
GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden| Spain | Spain Italy Italy
2194 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 1048 1034 1006
2194 2058 1001 1008 2092 2284 1004 1000 1008 1008 1037 1048 1034 1006

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
X X X X X 9 X
X X X X X 27 X
X X X X X 36 X
X X X X X 18 X
X X X X X 40 X
X X X X X 58 X
X X X X X 6 X
X X X X X 1 X
X X X X X -22 X
X X X X X X 15
X X X X X X 21
X X X X X X 36
X X X X X X 18
X X X X X X 36
X X X X X X 54
X X X X X X 7
X X X X X X 1
X X X X X X -18
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